505536702 06/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5583499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKE TERSTRIEP	05/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRAGON SCREED LLC	
Street Address:	6930 HORSESHOE VALLEY ROAD	
City:	QUINCY	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10132047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5717486200

Email: scr@patent-counsel.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT CHARLES RICHARDSON

Address Line 1: 838 MAINE STREET
Address Line 4: QUINCY, ILLINOIS 62301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TERSTRIEP-0102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT CHARLES RICHARDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Charles Richardson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Terstriep-0102_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049543 FRAME: 0943

505536702

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventor has made certain inventions and ornamental designs (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in a U.S. patent identified by U.S. Patent No. 10,132,047 and Attorney Docket No. Terstrip-0102 and entitled:

"Wide Swath Offset Concrete Screed".

Whereas, Dragon Screed LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 6930 Horseshoe Valley Road, Quincy, Illinois 62305, desires to acquire, and the undersigned inventor desires to grant to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said Invention including any and all patent applications and Letters Patent(s) that may be granted for said Invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, or otherwise transfers, or acknowledges having previously sold, assigned, or otherwise transferred, unto said Assignee the full and exclusive world-wide rights to the said Invention, including all rights in all foreign countries and the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in all foreign countries and the United States of America, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned Assignor acknowledges their existing and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Assignee and is unaware of any reason preventing the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any separate patent application(s), including assignment(s), for the Invention as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in the United States of America and any foreign country. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be needed in connection with the patent application(s) associated with this Assignment.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Illinois, and any disputes will be resolved in an Illinois state court or a federal court sited in Illinois.

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Luke Terstriep

Clasabona

Dramming Date

REEL: 049543 FRAME: 0944